PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Rash	10/29/2007
Shantinath Ghongadi	10/29/2007
Kousik Ganesan	10/29/2007
Zhian He	10/29/2007
Tariq Majid	10/29/2007
Jeff Hawkins	10/30/2007
Seshasayee Varadarajan	10/29/2007
Bryan Buckalew	10/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novellus Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13154224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Adam Gilbert
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

PATENT

REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0169

JP \$40.00 13154224

501604031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVLUS.152C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Gilbert
Total Attachments: 2 source=NVLUS-152C1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=NVLUS-152C1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Rash, of Portland, O Ganesan, of Hillsboro, OR, Zhian He, of Beaverton, O Portland, OR, Seshasayee Varadarajan, of Lake Os have invented certain improvements which are discle "CLOSED CONTACT ELECTROPLATING CUP ASSION Was filed on and was give (Assignee Novellus Systems, Inc. authorepresentatives Alleman Hall McCoy Russell filing date of this application in the above blan is filed concurrently herewith;	swego, OR, and Bryan Buckalew, of Tualatin, OR osed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled EMBLY", which en Application No
WHEREAS, Novellus Systems, Inc., a Ca business at 4000 North First Street, San Jose, CA 951	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
Majid, Jeff Hawkins, Seshasayee Varadarajan, and Be and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Novellus and exclusive right to the invention in the United Stacountries, and the entire right, title, and interest in an	Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the ful tes and its territorial possessions and in all foreign
therefore in the United States and its territorial posse and to any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues,	essions and in any and all foreign countries, and ir
We hereby authorize and request the Patent foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters I the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in the countries of th	Office officials in the United States and any and all Patent, when granted, to Novellus Systems, Inc., as
	nd with Novellus Systems, Inc., and its successors
and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and	to the invention and the above-identified patent
application, and that the same are unencumbered, authority to sell and convey the same in the manner he	
	o Novellus Systems, Inc., or its representatives, any fy in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers is-in-part, reissues, substitutions, and extensions to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be, and generally do everything possible to aid Novellus
10/20/07	Ola ARM
Date /0/29/07	Robert Rash A ()
10/29/2007	Do fr
Date	Shartingth Ghongadi
10/20/2007	a Like
Date	Kousik Ganesan
Date	Zhian He
10/29/07	Muniel
Date	Tariq Majid

10/2dor
Date 1 10 29 2007
Date
10-29-2007 Date

NOV07301

Jeff Hawkins

Seshasayee Varastarajan

Bryan Buckalew

ASSIGNMENT TO NOVELLUS SYSTEMS, INC.

RECORDED: 07/22/2011

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0172